

Date: 20th November, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of extract of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023

Ref: Security Id: SHANGAR / Code: 540259

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has given Newspaper Advertisement on 12th November, 2023 and 13th November, 2023 of extract of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 in:

1. English Newspaper – Financial Express Newspaper and
2. Regional Language Newspaper (Gujarati) – Jay Hind Newspaper

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For, Shangar Decor Limited

Samirbhai Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 00787630

wedding decor - theme decor - exhibitions - religious & corporate events

CIN No. : L36998GJ1995PLC028139

4, Sharad Flats, Opp. Dharnidhar Derasar, B/h. Sales India, Paldi Ahmedabad-380007

Ph. No. 079-26634458 • 26622675

✉ shangardecorltd@hotmail.com, info@shangardecor.com 🌐 www.shangardecor.com

SHANGAR DECOR LIMITED

CIN: L36998GJ1995PLC028139

Address: 4 SHARAD FLATS, OPP.DHARMDIAR TEMPLE, AHMEDABAD - 380 007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30/09/2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(* In Lakh, except EPS)		
		Quarter Ended on	Year to Date Figures	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year
		30/09/2023	31/03/2023	30/09/2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	117.58	966.73	118.68
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.82	27.76	5.87
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.82	27.76	5.87
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.30	20.20	4.34
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after Tax)	4.30	20.20	4.34
6	Equity Share Capital	612.02	612.02	612.02
7	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	5/-	5/-	5/-
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	0.04	0.17	0.04

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Shangar Decor Limited

Sd/-

Samirbhai Shah

Managing Director

DIN: 00787630

FORM CAA 2

Notice and Advertisement of notice to creditors detailing Application. [Pursuant to Section 230(3) and Rule 6 and 7]

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCH-III

C.A. (CAA)/122(MB)/2023

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder

AND

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement involving demerger between Kumar Agro Products Private Limited (First Applicant Company or Demerged Company) having CIN: U45100PN1991PTC064416 and Kumar Lifespaces Estates Private Limited (Second Applicant Company or Resulting Company) having CIN: U45100PN2032PTC218124 and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ('Scheme')

Kumar Agro Products Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 2413, East Street, Kumar Capital, Camp, Pune - 411001 CIN: U45100PN1991PTC064416

..... First Applicant Company/ Demerged Company

Kumar Lifespaces Estates Private Limited, a Company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Kumar Office, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune, 411001 CIN: U45100PN2032PTC218124

..... Second Applicant Company/ Resulting Company

(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the Applicant Companies')

NOTICE CONVENING THE MEETING OF THE SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF KUMAR AGRO PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED (THE FIRST APPLICANT COMPANY)

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 18 October 2023 ('Order'), Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench III has directed separate meetings to be held of Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of the First Applicant Company for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the arrangement proposed to be made between the First Applicant Company and Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of the Company aforesaid.

In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein further notice is hereby given that a meeting of Secured Creditors of the First Applicant Company will be held on Friday, the 15th day of December 2023 at 11:30 am IST through video conferencing ('VC') / other audiovisual means ('OAVM') and notice is hereby given that a meeting of Unsecured Creditors of the First Applicant Company will be held on Friday, the 15th day of December 2023 at 2:00 pm IST through video conferencing ('VC') / other audiovisual means ('OAVM') with the facility of remote e-voting. The First Applicant Company shall provide remote e-voting facility for its Secured and Unsecured Creditors start from Monday, 11th December 2023 at 10:00 AM IST to Thursday, 14th December 2023 at 5:00 PM IST. The Secured and Unsecured Creditors as on 31st January 2023, being the cut-off date, will be entitled to exercise their right to vote. Creditors shall also be eligible for e-voting during the meeting to be held through VC/OAVM on Friday 15th December 2023.

Copies of the said Scheme, and the Explanatory Statement under Section 230(3) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 can be obtained free of charge between 10:00 AM to 7:00 PM on all days (except Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays) at the registered office of the First Applicant Company or at the office of its authorized representative Mr Hemant Sethi having its office located at 309 New Baka House, Maharashtra Chambers of Commerce Lane, Kala Ghoda, Fort, Mumbai-400023.

The Tribunal has appointed Shri Makarand Lele, Company Secretary as Chairperson and Mr. Ajit Singh Tawar, as the Alternate Chairperson and Ms. Anagha Anasagarajay Company Secretary as the Scrutinizer for the meetings of Secured and Unsecured Creditors of the First Applicant Company. The abovementioned Scheme, if approved by the meeting, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the NCLT. Secured creditors and Unsecured creditors of the First Applicant Company as on 31st January 2023, will be entitled to exercise their right to vote at the respective meetings either by way of remote e-voting system or e-voting system available during the meeting to be held through VC/OAVM.

In case of any query, please contact the Company Secretary of the First Applicant Company through email on smtjatcs@gmail.com.

Sd/-

Shri. Makarand Lele

Chairperson of the Meeting

Date: 09th November, 2023**FORM NO. URC-2**

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Act

(Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Act)

C.A. 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after three days hereof before the expiry of three days hereof to the Registrar at Chennai that M P CONSTRUCTION CO a Partnership Firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a Public Company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the Company are as follows:

1. To carry on the business as builders, property developers, Engineering Contractors, Civil, mechanical and labour contractors, building and erection engineers, consultants, dealers in, importers, exporters and manufacturers of prefabricated and precast houses, materials, tools, implements, machinery and metalware in connection therewith or incidental thereto and also to alter, demolish, removal or carry out repairs on such favourable terms and deemed fit and to carry on the business of designers, Real Estate owners, layout promoters and also act as real estate brokers, realtors and agents and other service providers and to carry on any other business that is customary, usual and conveniently carried on there within or outside India and to purchase, acquire, take on lease or in exchange or in any other lawful manner any area, land, buildings, structures and to turn the same into account, develop the same, dispose off or maintain the same and give away for rentals.

2. To carry on the business of contractors, sub-contractors, quasi contractors and to undertake contracts and subcontracts relating to construction, modification, repairing, alteration, construction, removal, redecoration, redesigning, enlarging, improving and designing of civil work, electrical and mechanical, building for whatever use, roads, approach roads, streets, circles, squares, parks, gardens, stations, parking places, bridges, dams, watercourses and reservoirs, tunnels, earthworks, sewers, tanks, drains, sewage, lighthouses, towers, transmission towers, pipelines, underground cables, railway tracks, railway sidings, railway and metro rail projects, industrial truck works, runways, shipyards, stockyards, culverts, channels whether on a turnkey basis or on labour contracts or otherwise.

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed Company may be inspected at the office at No.122, Amri Street, Chinmaya Nagar, Virugambakkam, Chennai - 600092, Tamil Nadu, India.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6/7/8, Sector 5, IIT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Company at its registered office.

Dated this 11th day of November, 2023

Name(s) of Applicant
1. Bhola Singh
Partner

2. Tanya Singh
Partner

MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED**Corrigendum**

Please note that the Financial Statements of Marg Techno Project Limited Publish in Financial Express (Eng.), Ahmedabad, Dt. 11.11.2023, Page No. 45 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are unaudited and the figures presented are in lakhs only. All Other Details published therein would remain unchanged

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF VIN SEMICONDUCTORS PRIVATE LIMITED.**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

1. Name of Corporate Debtor (CD) VIN SEMICONDUCTORS PRIVATE LIMITED
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor 09/09/2009.
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/registered ROC Mumbai

4. Corporate Identity No. of corporate debtor U40109MH2009PTC195643

5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor
Regd. Address: 306/307, Marathon Max, LBS Marg, Opp. Nirmal Lifestyle, Mulund (West) Mumbai - 400080 Maharashtra.
Factory Address: G5, Shree Rajkarni Apparel & Industrial Park, Near Keshavnagar, Village: Hggion, Shiwandi - 421 302

6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor 30/11/2023

7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process 08/05/2024

8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional
Name: Mr. Prashant Jain
Registration No. IBB/PA/001/IP/P01368/2018-2019/12131

9. Address and e-mail of the Interim Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board
Regd. Add: A501, Shanti Heights, Plot No. 2,3,9B/30, Sector 11, Koperkarhane, Thane, Navi Mumbai- 400709
Email Id: iprshantjain@gmail.com

10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional
C/o SSAVIN Resolution Services LLP
Act: B-610, BSEL, Techpark, Sector 30A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Navi Mumbai - 400703
Website: www.ssaavin.com/
Website of CD: https://www.vinred.com/
Email: vinredcorp@gmail.com
24/11/2023

11. Last date for submission of claims NA

12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional NA

13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) NA

14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at: https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads
NA

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench has ordered the commencement of a Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of VIN SEMICONDUCTORS PRIVATE LIMITED on 10/11/2023.

The creditors of VIN SEMICONDUCTORS PRIVATE LIMITED are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 24/11/2023 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post, or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-

Mr. Prashant Jain

Interim Resolution Professional

in the matter of VIN SEMICONDUCTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: 13/11/2023

Place: Mumbai

POWER AND INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED

(CIN : L32201GJ1983PLC00645E)

Regd. Office: B-1104 Sankalp Iconic, Opp Vikram Nagar, Iscon Temple Cross-oad,

S. G. Highway, NA Ahmedabad Ahmedabad GJ 380054 IN

E-mail: harshit@grouppower.org | Website: https://power-instrumentation.grouppower.org/

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,452.09	2,210.06	2,562.23	4,662.15	3,910.75
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184.11	133.94	171.54	318.05	236.88
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	184.11	133.94	171.54	318.05	236.88
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	138.93	100.44	128.84	239.37	256.87
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	138.08	101.41	116.89	239.45	254.88
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,263.00	1,263.00	858.00	1,263.00	858.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	1.09	0.80	1.35	1.90	2.76
9.	Basic:	1.09	0.80	1.35	1.90	2.76
	Diluted:	1.09	0.80	1.35	1.90	2.76

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,452.09	2,210.06	2,562.23	4,662.15	3,910.75
2.	Profit Before Tax	184.11	133.94	171.54	318.05	236.88
3.	Profit After Tax	138.00	102.00	128.00	239.00	179.00
	(After Other Comprehensive Income)	138.00	102.00	128.00	239.00	179.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. https://power-instrumentation.grouppower.org/ and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). For, **POWER AND INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED**

Sd/-

PADMARAJ PILLAI

Managing Director

DIN : 00647590

Date: 10.11.2023

Place: Ahmedabad

zota

ZOTA HEALTH CARE LIMITED

CIN: L24231GJ2000PLC038352

Registered office: Zota House, 2/896, Hira Modi Street, Sagrampura, Surat-395002, Gujarat

Ph: +91-261-2331601, Email: info@zotahealthcare.com | Website: www.zotahealthcare.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4119.81	1649.09	3167.26	4527.32
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	270.70	206.85	561.11	(111.17)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	270.70	206.85	561.11	(111.17)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	178.76	196.88	427.49	(188.48)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	213.67	218.87	428.55	(128.91)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2584.73	2584.73	2584.73	2584.73
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the audited year	0.70	0.78	1.88	(0.84)
8.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.70	0.78	1.88	(0.84)
	Basic:	0.70	0.78	1.88	(0.84)
	Diluted:	0.68	0.77	1.69	(1.77)

* Reserves for the year ended March 31, 2023 was standalone

Rs. 6930.28 lakhs and consolidated Rs. 5519.64 lakhs

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at the www.zotahealthcare.com.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.

3. The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

Zota Healthcare Limited

Sd/-

Moxesh Zota

Managing Director | DIN:07625219

Place : Surat.

Date : 11-11-2023

Government of India**NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL AHMEDABAD BENCH**

1st and 2nd Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Beside Zydus Hospital, Off S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 039. Phone No. (079) 2655 4391, Email: court-officer-ahm@nclt.gov.in

BEFORE THE HON'BLE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL AHMEDABAD BENCH IA/661 (AHM) 2021 IN CP(1B) 49 OF 2017

Premraj Ramratan Laddha Liquidator of Somnath Textile Pvt. Ltd.

V/s Mr. Paresk K. Patel (R-1), Mrs. Parul P. Patel (R-2)

NCLT/AHM/Publ./IA/661 (AHM) 2021 in CP(1B) 49 of 2017/1999/2023

Notice of Next Date of Hearing.
An application under section 43, 45, 49 & 66 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 was filed by Premraj Ramratan Laddha liquidator of Somnath Textile Pvt. Ltd. and was listed on 16.10.2023 and the said petition is now fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble Adjudicating Authority, NCLT Ahmedabad on 13.12.2023.

As per the direction issued by the Hon'ble Adjudicating Authority vide its order dated 16.10.2023, the respondents i.e. Mr. Paresk K. Patel and Mrs. Parul P. Patel is hereby directed to remain present either personally and/or through authorized person or through an advocate or Professional duly appointed by you, as may be advised, on 13.12.2023 before the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench.

TAKE NOTICE that in default of your appearance the matter will be heard and determined in your absence in accordance with the provisions of law.

Date: 21-10-2023

Place: Ahmedabad

Court Officer

NCLT Ahmedabad Bench

પવિત્ર દિવસે દેશભરમાં લોકોએ ધુમ ખરીદી કરી

ધનતેરસે સુવર્ણવર્ષા: રૂ. ૩૦૦૦૦ કરોડના સોના-ચાંદીનું વેચાણ

ગુજરાતમાં ૪૩૯ કરોડનું ૭૦૦ કિલો સોનુ વેચાયુ

અમદાવાદ તા. ૧૧
ગુજરાતમાં ધનતેરસના પવિત્ર દિવસે સુવર્ણવર્ષા થઈ હોય તેમ એક જ દિવસમાં રૂ. ૪૩૯ કરોડની કિંમતના ૭૦૦ કિલો સોનુ વેચાણ થયું હતું. ૬૦ ટકા જાહેર તથા બાકીના ૪૦ ટકા સિક્કા-ભિસ્કીટ વેચાયા હતા.

ઈન્ડિયા બુલીયન એન્ડ જ્વેલર્સ એસોસિએશનના અંદાજ પ્રમાણે માત્ર અમદાવાદમાં જ ૩૦૦ કિલો સોનુ વેચાણ થયું હતું. એસોસિએશનના ડાયરેક્ટર હરેશ આચાર્યએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે ધનતેરસે સોના-ચાંદીની શુભ ખરીદીની પરંપરા છે. આ વખતની ધનતેરસ ઘણી સારી હતી. સવારથી મોડીરાત સુધી જ્વેલર્સ શોરૂમોમાં ગ્રાહકોની ભીડ હતી. દરેક ગ્રાહકની ખરીદી સરેરાશ દસ ગ્રામની હોવાનું અનુમાન છે. એકાદ માસ પુર્વે સોનાના ભાવ નીચા આવી ગયા છે અને ત્યારે જ ખરીદી વધવા લાગી હતી. જોકે, વર્ષ દરમિયાન સોનાના વેચાણમાં સરેરાશ ૨૦ ટકાનો ઘટાડો અંદાજાય છે. છેલ્લા વર્ષમાં સોનામાં સરેરાશ ૨.૭ ટકાનો ભાવવધારો થયો હતો. ગત વર્ષે દિવાળી પર્વમાં સોનાનો ભાવ ૫૨૬૦૦ હતો તે ગઈકાલે ૬૨૭૦૦ હતો. ઉંચા ભાવનો પણ પ્રત્યાઘાત માલુમ પડ્યો હતો.

એકાદ માસ પુર્વે નીચા આવેલા સોના-ચાંદીના ભાવ ઈઝરાયેલ-હમામ યુદ્ધને પરિણામે ફરી ઉંચકાઈ ગયા હતા. અમદાવાદ ઉપરાંત રાજકોટ-જામનગર સહિત રાજ્યના તમામ નાના મોટા શહેરોમાં સોનીબજારો મોડીરાત સુધી ધમધમી હતી અને મોટા પ્રમાણમાં કારોબાર થયો હતો. રાષ્ટ્રીયસ્તરે ધનતેરસે સોના-ચાંદીના વેચાણનો રેકોર્ડ સર્જાયો જ છે.

અમદાવાદ, રાજકોટ, જામનગર સહિતના નાના-મોટા શહેરોમાં મોડીરાત સુધી સોનીબજારો ઝગમગી

નવી દિલ્હી તા. ૧૧
દિવાળી પર્વ શ્રુંખલાના પવિત્ર તરેવાર ધનતેરસે દેશભરમાં રેકોર્ડબ્રેક કારોબાર થયો હતો. સોના-ચાંદીમાં ૩૦૦૦૦ કરોડનું વેચાણ થયું હતું જ્યારે સ્માર્ટ ફોન, હોમ એપ્લાયન્સીઝ, રીયલ એસ્ટેટ જેવા ક્ષેત્રોમાં પણ મોટા વેપાર થયા હતા. વેપારઉદ્યોગ જગત માટે ફેસ્ટીવલ સિઝન સુપરહીટ સમી બન્યાનું ચિત્ર હતું.

ધનતેરસે સોના-ચાંદીની ખરીદીનું વિશેષ મહત્વ છે અને દેશભરની સોનીબજારો ભરપૂર્ક બનેલા મળી હતી. ઈન્ડિયા બુલીયન જ્વેલર્સ એસોસિએશનના અંદાજ પ્રમાણે એક જ દિવસમાં ૪૫ ટન સોનાનું વેચાણ થયું હતું. કિંમતની દ્રષ્ટિએ ૨૭૦૦૦ કરોડ થઈ જાય છે. ૪૦૦ ટન ચાંદીનું વેચાણ થયું હતું તેની કિંમત ૩૦૦૦ કરોડ થવા જાય છે. આમ કુલ ૩૦૦૦૦ કરોડના સોના-ચાંદી વેચાણ હતા તે અત્યાર સુધીનો રેકોર્ડ છે. ગત વર્ષે સોના-ચાંદીનો કારોબાર કરોડોનો હતો.

બી.સી.ભરતીયા તથા મહામંત્રી પ્રવિણ ખંડેલાવાલાના કહેવા પ્રમાણે ધનતેરસના પવિત્ર દિવસે લોકોએ મોટી માત્રામાં ખરીદી કરી હતી. માત્ર સોના-ચાંદીનો કારોબાર જ ૩૦૦૦૦ કરોડનો હતો. એક અંદાજ પ્રમાણે દેશમાં સોનાના વેચાણમાં સરેરાશ ૭.૭ ટકાનો વધારો થયો હતો જે મુલ્યની દ્રષ્ટિએ ૧૦ ટકા થવા જાય છે જે અત્યાર સુધીનો એક રેકોર્ડ છે. મહત્વની વાત એ બની છે કે ગ્રામ્ય સ્તરની ડીમાંડમાં



કન્ફેડરેશન ઓફ ઓલ ઈન્ડિયા ટ્રેડર્સ (કેટ)ના રિપોર્ટમાં એમ દર્શાવાયું છે કે સોના-ચાંદી સિવાય અન્ય ચીજોની ગણતરી કરવામાં આવે તો દેશભરમાં ૫૦૦૦૦ કરોડનો વેપાર થયો છે. ધનતેરસના દિવસે માત્ર દિલ્હીમાં જ ૫૦૦૦ કરોડનો વેપાર હતો. સંગઠનના અધ્યક્ષ

કોઈ મોટો વધારો થયો નથી. નાના મોટા શહેરોની માંગમાં જ મોટી વૃદ્ધિ જોવા મળી હતી.

માત્ર સોના-ચાંદી જ નહીં અન્ય પ્રોડક્ટની ડીમાંડમાં પણ મોટો વધારો માલુમ પડ્યો હતો. મોબાઈલ ફોનની માર્કેટ ટ્રેક કરતા કાઉન્ટરપોઈન્ટ રિસર્ચના રિપોર્ટ પ્રમાણે મોબાઈલ માર્કેટમાં વેચાણ ૮ ટકા વધ્યું હતું. અગાઉ વેચાણમાં ૭ ટકાનો વધારો થવાનું અંદાજ હતું. અંદાજ કરતા પણ વેચાણ વધ્યું છે.

રૂઝીબરેટ્ટ, વોશિંગ મશીન, એસી જેવી ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક્સ પ્રોડક્ટ્સમાં વેચાણમાં મુલ્યના આધારે ૨૦ ટકાનો વધારો થયો છે જે પ્રોડક્ટ વૃદ્ધિ મુજબ છે થી સાત ટકા થવા જાય છે. પ્રીમીયમ પ્રોડક્ટ્સમાં વેચાણ વધારો વધ છે કે

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending on 30/09/2023	Year to Date Figures 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year 30/09/2022
1	Total Revenue	0	0	0
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-6.08	-17.20	-4.03
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-6.08	-17.20	-4.03
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-6.08	-17.20	-4.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax)	-6.08	-17.20	-4.03
6	Equity Share Capital	500.01	500.01	500.01
6	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	1/-	1/-	1/-
9	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	-0.01	-0.34	-0.01



પૃથ્વી પરનું સ્વર્ગ ગણાતા જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીરમાં દિવાળી વેકેશનના કારણે હાલ મોટી સંખ્યામાં પ્રવાસીઓ આવેલા છે. ત્યારે શ્રીનગર સ્થિત સુમસિધ પ્રવાસન સ્થળ દાલ સરોવરમાં આવેલી કેટલીક હાઉસબોટમાં શનિવારે સાંજે લાગેલી આગે ભીષણ સ્વરૂપ લેતા ગંભીર રીતે દાહ ગયેલા ત્રણ લોકોના મોત થયા હતા તેમજ આગમાં કેટલીક હાઉસ બોટો પાક થઈ ગયેલી નજરે પડે છે.

રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝને દિવાળીની ભેટ : ૭.૭૯ ટકા વ્યાજે બોન્ડ ઈસ્યુ કરી ૨૦ હજાર કરોડ એકત્ર કર્યા

શેરબજારને આપેલી માહિતીમાં રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝે જણાવ્યું કે કંપનીના ૧૦ વર્ષના બોન્ડ ૭.૭૯ ટકા વ્યાજ પર વેચવામાં આવ્યા હતા. કંપનીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે કંપનીએ આજે પ્રાઈવેટ પ્લેસમેન્ટના આધારે ભરી કરાયેલ રૂ. ૧,૦૦,૦૦૦ની ફેસ વેલ્યુના ૨૦,૦૦,૦૦૦ રૂ. ૨૦,૦૦,૦૦૦ સુરક્ષિત, રિડીમેબલ, નોન-કન્વર્ટિબલ ડિબેન્ચર્સ (NCDs) ભેદર કર્યા છે. ઉદ્યોગપતિ મુકેશ અંબાણીની રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝને દિવાળીના અવસર પર અત્યાર સુધીની સૌથી મોટી ભેટ મળી છે, આ ભેટ ૨૦ હજાર કરોડ રૂપિયાની છે. રિલાયન્સે બોન્ડ ભેદર કરીને ૨૦ હજાર કરોડ રૂપિયા એકત્ર કર્યા છે. જોકે ગઈ કાલે

કંપનીના શેર સપાટ બંધ રહ્યા હતા. બજાર બંધ થયું ત્યાં સુધી કંપનીના શેર રૂ. ૨૩૯૧.૩૦ પર ટ્રેડ કરી રહ્યા હતા. રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝે ૭.૭૯ ટકા વ્યાજ પર બોન્ડ ઈસ્યુ કરીને રૂ. ૨૦,૦૦૦ કરોડ એકત્ર કર્યા છે. બિન-નાણાકીય કારોબારની દ્રારા આ સૌથી મોટો બોન્ડ ઈસ્યુ છે. ફૂન એટલે કે વ્યાજ દર સરકારના વિરાણ ખર્ચ કરતાં ૦.૪ ટકા વધુ છે. શેરબજારને આપેલી માહિતીમાં રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝે જણાવ્યું કે કંપનીના ૧૦ વર્ષના બોન્ડ ૭.૭૯ ટકા વ્યાજ પર વેચવામાં આવ્યા હતા. કંપનીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે કંપનીએ આજે પ્રાઈવેટ પ્લેસમેન્ટના આધારે

જારી કરાયેલ રૂ. ૧,૦૦,૦૦૦ની ફેસ વેલ્યુના ૨૦,૦૦,૦૦૦ સુરક્ષિત, રિડીમેબલ, નોન-કન્વર્ટિબલ ડિબેન્ચર્સ (NCDs) ભરી કર્યા છે.

ઈસ્યુનું મુલ કદ રૂ. ૧૦,૦૦૦ કરોડનું હતું. વધુ બિડના કિસ્સામાં રકમને ૧૦,૦૦૦ કરોડ રૂપિયા સુધી વધારવાનો વિકલ્પ પણ હતો. આ સમાહની શરૂઆતમાં, કંપનીના બોન્ડ ઈસ્યુને રૂ. ૨૩,૯૧૧ કરોડની બિડ મળી હતી. વીમા કંપનીઓએ આમાં રસ દાખવ્યો હતો. આ રકમમાંથી તેણે ૨૦,૦૦૦ કરોડ રૂપિયા પોતાની પાસે રાખ્યા હતા. રિલાયન્સ BSE અને નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ પર NCDને લિસ્ટ કરવાની યોજના ધરાવે છે.

દિવાળી પહેલા EPFO ખાતાધારકોને મળી ગિફ્ટ

EPFO ખાતાધારકોને મળવા લાગ્યા વ્યાજના પૈસા

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૧
મ્હોઈઝ પ્રોવિડન્ટ ફંડ ઓર્ગેનાઈઝેશનએ પોતાના કર્મચારીઓને દિવાળીની ભેટ આપતાં નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ના વ્યાજ દરોને ખાતાઓમાં ટ્રાન્સફર કરવાનું શરૂ કરી દીધું છે. નોંધનીય છે કે આ નાણાકીય વર્ષમાં, EPFO ખાતાધારકોના ખાતામાં જમા રકમ પર ૮.૧૫ ટકા વ્યાજ દર ઓફર કરી રહ્યું છે. નોંધનીય છે કે EPFOના વ્યાજ દરો દર વર્ષે સેન્ટ્રલ બોર્ડ ઓફ ટ્રસ્ટીઝ અને નાણા મંત્રાલય દ્વારા નક્કી કરવામાં આવે છે. આ વર્ષની વાત કરીએ તો સરકારે જૂન ૨૦૨૩માં નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ માટે વ્યાજ દરોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. આ પછી, સરકારે વ્યાજ દરના નાણાં પીએફ ખાતાધારકોના ખાતામાં ટ્રાન્સફર કરવાનું શરૂ કર્યું છે. સોશિયલ મીડિયા પ્લેટફોર્મ ઠ એટલે કે ટ્વિટર પર ઘણા વપરાશકર્તાઓ લાંબા સમયથી

સરકારે પીપીએફ, સિનિયર સિટીઝન સેવિંગ સ્કીમ સહિત નાની બચત સ્કીમોમાં રાહત આપી

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૧
રાજકોટ સાર્વજનિક ભવિષ્ય નિધિ (પીપીએફ) અને સિનિયર સિટીઝન સેવિંગ સ્કીમ સહિત વિવિધ નાની બચત યોજનાઓ માટે નિયમોમાં રાહત આપી છે. નવા માપદંડો મુજબ સિનિયર સિટીઝન સેવિંગ સ્કીમ અંતર્ગત ખાતા ખોલવાનો ત્રણ વર્ષિય નિશ્ચિત મુદત જમા ખાતા માટે સ્વીકાર્ય દરથી વ્યાજ આપવામાં આવે છે.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending on 30/09/2023	Year to Date Figures 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year 30/09/2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	117.58	966.73	118.68
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.82	27.76	5.87
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.82	27.76	5.87
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.30	20.20	4.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax)	4.30	20.20	4.34
6	Equity Share Capital	612.02	612.02	612.02
7	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	5/-	5/-	5/-
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	0.04	0.17	0.04

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Previous Year ended 31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	762.94	732.75	3924.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	6.99	23.68	127.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6.99	23.68	127.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.90	19.99	102.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.90	19.99	102.73
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	540.45	540.45	540.45
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)	---	---	1471.26
8	Securities Premium Account	---	---	---
9	Debt Equity Ratio	---	---	---
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) - Basic - Diluted	0.11 / 0.11	0.37 / 0.37	1.90 / 1.90

નામ બદલાવેલ છે
આથી હું નીચે સહી કરનાર ભરવા માટે ગોવિંદભાઈ જાહેર કરું કે મેં મારું નામ ભરવા માટે ગોવિંદભાઈ ગોવિંદભાઈ માંથી બદલાવેલ ભરવા માટે ગોવિંદભાઈ કરેલ છે અને હવે પછી હું ભરવા માટે ગોવિંદભાઈ તરીકે ઓળખાઈશ.

ભરવા માટે ગોવિંદભાઈ તા. ૧૨/૧૧/૨૦૨૩, રાજકોટ.

SHREE GANESH REMEDIES LIMITED
CIN No. : L24230GJ1995PLC025661
Registered Office : Plot no. 6011, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar - 393002, Gujarat, India. - Phone : 7574976076. Web.: www.ganeshremedies.com
Email: investors@ganeshremedies.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Amount in Lakhs, except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	6 Months ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	6 Months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	3341.53	2671.96	2125.96	6013.49	3889.82	9021.96
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	860.84	647.02	529.48	1507.86	918.53	2258.43
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	860.84	647.02	529.48	1507.86	918.53	2258.43
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	655.39	475.12	393.65	1130.51	680.36	1702.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	660.81	475.12	393.65	1135.93	680.36	1702.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	1230.93	1230.93	1200.67	1230.93	1200.67	1227.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	7642.62
8.	Earnings Per Share for Continuing operation (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) 1. Basic (in Rs.) 2. Diluted (in Rs.)	5.32 / 5.32	3.86 / 3.86	3.28 / 3.28	9.18 / 9.18	5.67 / 5.67	13.86 / 13.86

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 10, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ganeshremedies.com).

For, Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited
Sd/-
Chandulal Manubhai Kotlia
Chairman and Managing Director
Date : November 10, 2023
DIN : 00652806